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Attorney Docket No.
A58.01-0001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an
document or copy thereof. Ig __,,7__ 7]

Trademarks:

Please record the attached original

1. Name of conveying party:
Creative Laboratories, Inc.

[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association
[ 1] General Partnership

[ ] Limited Partnership

[X] Corporation-State-Minnesota [ ] Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)
attached? [ ] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of Conveyance:
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger
{ 1] Security Agreement
{ 1 Change of Name [ ] Other _

Execution Date: March 5, 2003

2. Name and address of receiving
party(ies) :

Name: AMIR, Inc.
Internal Address:
Street Address: 2755 Highway 55

City Eagan State Minnesota
ZIP 55121

[X] Corporation-State Minnesota

If assignee is not domiciled in the United
States, a domestic representative
designation is attached [ } Yes [ ] No
(Designation must be a separate document
from Assignment)

Additional name(s} & address(es) attached?
[ ] Yes [X] No

[X] Enclosed

[X] The Commissioner is authorized to
charge payment of any additional
recording fees or credit any
overpayment to deposit account
No. 23-1123.

4A. Application No. (s) 4B. Registration No. (s) “i ~ .
See attached Exhibit A (U.S8. Trademark %ﬁﬂ D
Applications) -
Additional numbers attachedM o
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No o w E%
[X] Yes [ ] No T o 5
5. Name and address of party to whom corres- 6. Total number of applications and
pondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: [29 ]
Name: Nickolas E. Westman
Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A.
Suite 1600
International Centre
900 Second Avenue South
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-3319
8. Method of Payment 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... S 740.00

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

ickolas E. Westman

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true jcopy of the original document.

Mo |z Z, 7002

“Signature | Date Total number of pages submitted: [4 ]
03/18 00000106 78168421
01 FC:8621 40,00 0P
02 FC: 700.00
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EXHIBIT A OF ASSIGNMENT FROM
CREATIVE LABORATORIES, INC. TO AMIR, INC.

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No.

78/168,421
78/193,599
78/193,603
78/083,833
78/114,660
78/114,663
76/399,007
78/159,421
78/048,693
78/048,694
78/076,191
78/076,193
78/076,194
78/081,322
78/008,194
78/032,752
75/827,460
78/002,706
75/399,331
75/367,124
75/371,915
78/025,553
78/027,738
78/027,955
78/028,378
76/115,910
78/025, 005
78/025,013
78/025,016

EXHIBIT A

Mark

BLACK RASPBERRY MERLOT
BROWN SUGAR BABE
BROWN SUGAR GIRL

SUN PRESERVE
EUROPEAN GOLD IMPORTS
EUROPEAN GOLDEN HEMP
BLUE MARTINI
IMPORTED GOLDEN HEMP
CAPTAIN SUNRISE
SHOOTERS

RENDEZVOUS

MS. DEMEANOR

KEY LIME SMOOTHIE
INSIDER

SWEET AS SUGAR

LUV YA BROWN

MS. SPOILED

DESERT HEAT

SURSIDE COOL BREEZE
ADRENALINE

NITRO AWESOME
FLAVOURS

SUN TRENDS

SUN COLA

KOKO LOKO

ORANGE CRUSH

PRALINE PECAN FUDGE
FRENCH SILK CREME
MEDITERRANEAN HEAT
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0370572003 08:42 FAX 6123343312 WESTMAN CHAMPLIN & KELLY @oo4a/007

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) -
Yes.
COUNTY OF )

WHEREAS, Creative Laboratories, Inc¢., having an office and
principal place of business at 1325 Eagandale Court, Suite #110,
Eagan, Minnesota 55121, a Minnesota corporation, has adopted and
is using the marks shown in the U.5. Trademark applications
listed on the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, AMIR, Inc., having an office and principal place
of business at 2755 Highway 55, Bagan, Minnescota 55121, a
Minnesota corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire
business relating to esach of the marks listed on Exhibit A and
all right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the
applications and all registrations which may issue therefore.

Noﬁ, THEREFORE, for One Dollar ($1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
said Creative Laboratories, Inc. does hereby transfer the entire
business relating to each of the marks listed on Exhibit A to
the =said AMIR, Inc. and does hereby assign unto the said AMIR,
Tnc. all right, title and interest in and to the sgaid marks
listed on Exhibit A, together with the entire business relating
to and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective
marks, and the U.8. Trademark applicatione for said marks, as

listed on attached Exhibit A.

Dale Simmons, President
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03/05/2003 08:43 FAX 6123343312 WESTMAN CHAMPLIN & KELLY

s a -

b
On this ;éfél day of March, 2003, beforxe me personaliy.
appeared Dale Simmons personally known, who being duly sworn,
did say that he is President of Creative Laboratories, Inc., and
that the foregoing instrument wag executed on behalf of the
corporation by authority of its Board of Directorxs and said Dale

Simmons acknowledged the ingtrument to be the free act and deed

of the corporation.

Y Minnesota
b My Commission Expires-Jan 31,2005
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