TRI

102395908	A58.01-0001			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade document or copy thereof.	emarks: Please record the attached original			
 Name of conveying party: Creative Laboratories, Inc. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State-Minnesota [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name: AMIR, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2755 Highway 55 City Eagan State Minnesota ZIP 55121 [X] Corporation-State Minnesota If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other _	TINAL TO			
Execution Date: March 5, 2003	\$ 3°			
4A. Application No.(s) See attached Exhibit A (U.S. Trademark Applications) Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No	Additional numbers attached 7: 36 RECORDS			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nickolas E. Westman Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A. Suite 1600 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-3319	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [29]			
8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 740.00			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the copy of the copy of the copy of the original document of the copy of the co				

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 700.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0845

EXHIBIT A OF ASSIGNMENT FROM CREATIVE LABORATORIES, INC. TO AMIR, INC.

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Mark
78/168,421	BLACK RASPBERRY MERLOT
78/193,599	BROWN SUGAR BABE
78/193,603	BROWN SUGAR GIRL
78/083,833	SUN PRESERVE
78/114,660	EUROPEAN GOLD IMPORTS
78/114,663	EUROPEAN GOLDEN HEMP
76/399,007	BLUE MARTINI
78/159,421	IMPORTED GOLDEN HEMP
78/048,693	CAPTAIN SUNRISE
78/048,694	SHOOTERS
78/076,191	RENDEZVOUS
78/076,193	MS. DEMEANOR
78/076,194	KEY LIME SMOOTHIE
78/081,322	INSIDER
78/008,194	SWEET AS SUGAR
78/032,752	LUV YA BROWN
75/827,460	MS. SPOILED
78/002,706	DESERT HEAT
75/399,331	SURSIDE COOL BREEZE
75/367,124	ADRENALINE
75/371,915	NITRO AWESOME
78/025,553	FLAVOURS
78/027,738	SUN TRENDS
78/027,955	SUN COLA
78/028,378	KOKO LOKO
76/115,910	ORANGE CRUSH
78/025,005	PRALINE PECAN FUDGE
78/025,013	FRENCH SILK CRÈME
78/025,016	MEDITERRANEAN HEAT

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

STATE	ОF	MINNESOTA	} .
)ss.
COUNTY	Y 01	?)

WHEREAS, Creative Laboratories, Inc., having an office and principal place of business at 1325 Eagandale Court, Suite #110, Eagan, Minnesota 55121, a Minnesota corporation, has adopted and is using the marks shown in the U.S. Trademark applications listed on the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, AMIR, Inc., having an office and principal place of business at 2755 Highway 55, Eagan, Minnesota 55121, a Minnesota corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire business relating to each of the marks listed on Exhibit A and all right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the applications and all registrations which may issue therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Creative Laboratories, Inc. does hereby transfer the entire business relating to each of the marks listed on Exhibit A to the said AMIR, Inc. and does hereby assign unto the said AMIR, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks listed on Exhibit A, together with the entire business relating to and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective marks, and the U.S. Trademark applications for said marks, as listed on attached Exhibit A.

: ////

Dale Simmons, President

Page 1 of 2

On this 5 day of March, 2003, before me personally appeared Dale Simmons personally known, who being duly sworn, did say that he is President of Creative Laboratories, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was executed on behalf of the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said Dale Simmons acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

Minnesota

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002694 FRAME: 0848